

Township of Delaware Ordinance No. 2024-03

AÑ ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELAWARE, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CHAPTER 381 THEREOF, ENTITLED "SEWAGE DISPOSAL," TO AMEND THE PERCOLATION TESTS FEES

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Delaware, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. Section 381-6 of Chapter 381, Sewage Disposal, of the Code of the Township of Delaware is hereby amended to increase the fee for the first day of testing to \$400 and increase the fee for each additional day to \$300, to read as follows:

§ 381-6. The applicant shall pay a fee of \$400 per building lot for the first day of testing and \$300 for each additional day or fraction thereof per lot to defer the cost for observation of the Board of Health representative.

Section 2. Effective date.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and publication as required by law.

ATTEST:

Diana Rumage Acting Clerk

First Reading/Introduction: March 11, 2024

Published: March 14, 2024

Second Reading/Adoption: April 8, 2024

Published:

Adoption of Ordinance 2024-03 - Roll Call Vote						
Township Committee	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
David Bond			×			
Chad Bower	×		×			
Susan Lockwood			×			
Joseph Vocke		X	×			
James Waltman, Mayor			χ			

I hereby certify that the attached ordinance is a true and correct copy of an ordinance entitled AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELAWARE, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CHAPTER 381 THEREOF, ENTITLED "SEWAGE DISPOSAL," TO AMEND THE PERCOLATION TESTS FEES which was introduced at the meeting of the Township of Delaware Township Committee on March 11, 2024 and adopted at the meeting of the Township of Delaware Township Committee on April 8, 2024.

Diana Rumage, Acting Clerk

cana Ruma